

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-8225, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida providing for text amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code (Zoning Code), Amending Article 3, "Development Review," Division 3, "Uniform Notice and Procedures for Public Hearing," Section 3-302 "Notice," Division 5, "Planned Area Development," Section 3-506 "Application and Review Procedures for approval of plans," Division 6, "Appeals," Section 3-606 "Procedure for appeals," Division 7 "Moratorium," Section 3-708 "City Commission Review and Decision," Division 10 "Transfer of Development Rights," Section 3-1006 "Review and Approval of use of TDRs on Receiver Sites," Division 12 "Abandonment and Vacations," Section 3-1205 "City Commission Review and Decision," Division 15 "Comprehensive Plan Text and Map Amendments," Section 3-1509 "Transmittal Hearing," and Article 5 "Development Standards," Division 6 "Design Review Standards," Section 5-604 "Coral Gables Mediterranean Style Design Standards," providing for required mailed notice for certain actions pursuant to the Zoning Code, providing for repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date. (01 09 18 PZB recommended approval with conditions, Vote 6-0) (*Increase mailed notices for certain requests*)